10/19/2017 14:59 10/19/2017

8138840263

LIBERTY TAX SERVICE

PAGE 01/0

Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170002759923)))



H170002759923ABC9

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

_			==
To:			1
	Division of Cor	rporations	*
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6383	
			69.
from;			, `
	Account Name	: DDS TAMPA TAX SERVICE	
	Account Number	: I201400 0 0115	_
	Phone	: (813)882-8426	-,
	F⊋x Number	: (813)884-0263	₹.
			<u>.</u>
		• .	
Enter	the email address	s for this business antity to be use	d for futur
		ngs. Enter only one email address p	
G(1)	idat ichaic marti	1183 - Flicer Ollty old Billatt address b.	rease

LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN MGA FLOORING SERVICES LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$25.00

I 19 AN 7: 37

LARY OF STATE
ASSEE, FLORIDA

121/17

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

+20

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Cou		•	
CHARLE		ORING SERVICES LLC	υ,	
SUBJE	CT:	Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The end	closed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.	
Please :	return all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		DANILO ZUABONI JUV	ENASSO	
			Name of Person	
		 ,	Fint/Company	
		8423 SANDSTONE LAK	E DR APT 102	•
			Address	
		TAMPA FL 33615		
			City/State and Zip Cod-	
		E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report not	ification)
For furt	her information c	oncerning this matter, please c	all:	
DANIL	O ZUABONI JU	VENASSO	at (
	Name o	f Person	Area Cods Daytim	ne Telephone Number
Enclose	d is a check for th	ne following amount:		
■ \$25	.00 Filling Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Registra Divisio P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS: ation Section n of Corporations ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314	STREET/COURI Registration Section Division of Corpor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Ce	on rations

Tallahatsee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

MGA FLOORING SERVICES LLC	41		
(Name of the Umited Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	any as it now appears on our records.) Liability Company)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document number L16000048266	were filed on 03/08/2016 and assigned		
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:			
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited Hab	ollity corépany here:		
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."		
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	8423 SANDSTONE LAKE DR		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	APT 101		
	TAMPA FL 33615		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	8423 SANDSTONE LAKE DR		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	APT 101		
	TAMPA FL 33615		
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of registered agent and/or the new registered office address here. Name of New Registered Agent:	ffice address on our records, enter the name of the new		
New Registered Office Address:	Ş ii 0		
	Enter Fiorida street address		
	City Zip Code		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent;			
hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agreences or oversions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete procept the obligations of my position as registered agent as poeing filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office company has been notified in writing of this change.	performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is		

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

17

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGR	EDER MARDEGAN	9022 DUKE DR, TAMPA FL	
		33615	≅ Remove
			Change
Manager ———	ELCIO MARDEGAN	9022 DUKE DR. TAMPA FL	
		33615	<u></u> ■ Remove
			Change
			D Add
		<u></u>	☐ Remove
			☐ Change
			□ Remove
			□ Change
			
			Remove
			Change
			D Add
			Remove
			5 44

				
				_
				·
				
				
	·		<u></u>	
···				- F- G- T-
				<u> </u>
				<u> 한유</u>
	·			<u> </u>
				Om W
			<u></u>	
fective date, if other than the on effective date is listed, the date must be a feet in this blooment's effective date on the Discoment's effective date on the Discoment's	date of flling: the specific and cannot be price ck does not meet the application of State's record	n to date of filing or mon cable stamtory filing r	(options than 90 days after fili equirements, this da	ol) ng.) Pursuant to 605.020 te will not be listed a
record specifies a delayed The 90th day after the reco	effective date, but nord is filed.	ot an effective tin	ne, at 12:01 a.m	. on the earlier o
ted OCTOBER 17	2017			
eted OCTOBER 17	2017	·		
OCTOBER 17	2017	norized representative of	а тетьет	

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES – LLC OF:

MGA FLOORING SERVICES LLC

The special meeting of this limited liability company was held on October 17, 2017 at 6:00pm at the location of 9022 DUKE DR., TAMPA, FL 33615.

The following members and/or managers were present at this annual meeting: DANILO ZUABONI JUVENASSO EDER MARDEGAN

- **ELCIO MARDEGAN**
- 1. EDER MARDEGAN was elected as the chairperson of the meeting.
- 2. ELCIO MARDEGAN was elected as secretary of the meeting, and was the person memorializing these minutes.
- 3. The chairperson announced that the meeting was called by EDER MARDEGAN of the limited liability company and determined that a quorum was present.
- 4. The minutes from the previous meeting were distributed. All members that were present read the previous meeting's minutes and inspected any LLC records if they wanted to.
- 5. The following items of the business were conducted:

NAME	% OWNERSHIP CHANG	<u>3E</u>
DANILO ZUABONI JUVENASSO	100 %	

REMOVAL OF MEMBERS EDER MARDEGAN ELCIO MARDEGAN

There being no further business to discuss, upon motion by EDER MARDEGAN and carried, the meeting was adjourned.

Dated October 17, 2017

Member name:

DANILO ZUABONI JUVENASSO

EDER MARDEGAN

ELCIO MARDEGAN

Signature of Secretary of this meeting that documented this form:

Colcus Mondegon October 17, 2017
ELCIO MARDEGAN